
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/082166-2025 

Award

UKRI-5209 IUK ScaleX High Growth Index Subscription
and Maintenance Support

UK Research & Innovation (UKRI)

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-082166
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05f427 (view related notices)
Published 11 December 2025, 3:57pm

Scope 

Reference

UKRI-5209

Description

UKRI-5209 IUK High Growth Index Subscription and Maintenance Support Agreement to
include set up, tailoring fees, licence fee and annual maintenance

 

Contract 1. UKRI-5209 IUK ScaleX High Growth Index

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/082166-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/082166-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05f427


Page 2 to 5

Subscription and Maintenance Support

Supplier

SME Insights Group Ltd

Contract value

£262,300 excluding VAT

£314,760 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

11 December 2025

Standstill period

End: 22 December 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

5 January 2026

Contract dates (estimated)

6 January 2026 to 30 September 2026

8 months, 26 days



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

72200000 - Software programming and consultancy services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

SME Insights Group Ltd

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXDN-1658-BMTP

C/O Orange Street

London



Page 4 to 5

WC2H 7DQ

United Kingdom

Email: finance@scalex-invest.com

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. UKRI-5209 IUK ScaleX High Growth Index Subscription and Maintenance
Support

Contracting authority 

UK Research & Innovation (UKRI)

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDQJ-7126-JDHG

Polaris House

Swindon, Wiltshire

SN2 1FL

United Kingdom

Contact name: Corporate Procurement

mailto:finance@scalex-invest.com


Page 5 to 5

Email: corporateprocurement@ukri.org

Website: https://www.ukri.org/

Region: UKK14 - Swindon

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:corporateprocurement@ukri.org
https://www.ukri.org
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. UKRI-5209 IUK ScaleX High Growth Index Subscription and Maintenance Support
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	SME Insights Group Ltd

	Contracting authority
	UK Research & Innovation (UKRI)


		2026-02-03T09:57:26+0000
	TCPDF




